# 315966

# CH \$40,00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coinstar, Inc.		04/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New E-Pay, LLC
Street Address:	1800 114th Avenue S.E.
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3159660	TOP-UP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Schneller c/o Perkins Coie

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21382-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Schneller
Signature:	/Matthew D. Schneller/
Date:	05/07/2010
	TRADEMARK

900161666 REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0671

Total Attachments: 2 source=Top-Up Assignment#page1.tif source=Top-Up Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0672

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Coinstar, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1800 114th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, WA 98004, has common law rights in the mark TOP-UP that is the subject of this assignment (the "Mark") and;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademark registration for the Mark as set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, New E-Pay, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1800 114th Avenue S.E., Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights and registrations and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the registration for the Mark set forth in Exhibit 1 and the goodwill associated therewith.

Signed as of this April 30, 2010.

Coinstar, Inc.

Name: Mike Skinner

Title: President, Coin and E-Payment Services

### **Acceptance of Assignment**

New E-Pay, LLC, the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the Mark and the registration shown in Exhibit 1.

Signed as of this April 30, 2010.

New E-Pay, LL

By: \_\_\_\_\_

ne: Steve Verle

Title: Chief Operating Officer

### **EXHIBIT 1**

### TO

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

## **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TOP-UP	3,159,660	October 17, 2006

21382-0226/LEGAL17594360.2

**RECORDED: 05/07/2010** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004201 FRAME: 0674**